
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 32011-1530

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:3/15/2011 Committee on Land Use and Economic
Development

On agenda: Final action: 3/29/2011

Enactment date: 3/29/2011 235Enactment #:

4/4/2011Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011 entitled "Adopting and approving
the 2011 Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving
the 2011 through 2016 Capital Improvement Program," by adding $10,000 to Children's Museum of
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Resolution amending Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011 entitled "Adopting and approving the 2011
Capital Budget and the 2011 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2011 through
2016 Capital Improvement Program," by adding $10,000 to Children's Museum of Pittsburgh, $1,000 to
Riverlife Task Force and $5,000 to East Allegheny Community Council and by deleting $5,000 from East
Northside Action Committee and by reducing District 1 Equipment by $10,999 $25,888 in Council District One
Community Development Block Grant Unspecified Local Option (ULO) projects and by adding and
amending additional projects from Council Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8.

The Council of the City of Pittsburgh hereby enacts as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 of Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011, which presently reads as per Current
Budget Column, is hereby amended to read as per Amended Budget column.
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SEE ATTACHMENT

Project Description Current
Budget

Change +/
(-)

Amended
Budget

District 1 ULO
Angel's Place 1,000 1,000
Aviary 500 500
Brighton Heights Meals-On-Wheels 1,500 1,500
Brightwood Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Brightwood Civic Group 5,000 5,000
Carnegie Library - Woods Run Branch 1,000 1,000
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh - 10,000 10,000
District 1 Equipment 25,888 (25,888) -
East Allegheny Community Council 3,000 3,000
East Allegheny Community Council-Business District Improvements- 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizen's Council 2,000 2,000
East Northside Action Council 5,000 (5,000) -
Holy Wisdom Parish Food Bank 1,500 1,500
Lynn Williams Apartments 1,000 1,000
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal 1,000 1,000
Northside Chronicle 1,500 1,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,500 1,500
Northside Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000
Northview Heights Estate Manor 1,000 1,000
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Pittsburgh Project 1,000 1,000
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 1,000 1,000
Providence Connections, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000
Riverlife Task Force - 1,000 1,000
Riverview Manor 1,000 1,000
Saint Ambrose Manor 1,000 1,000
Sarah Heinz House 3,000 3,000
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000 5,000
St. Matthew's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
St. Michael's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
Steel City Boxing 3,000 3,000
Steelworkers Towers 1,000 1,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 500 500
Providence Connections - 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizens Council-Henderson Street Improvements- 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference- Housing Pre-Development Activities- 7,389 7,389
Tri Valley Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500
Troy Hill Citizens, Inc. 2,000 2,000
Women's Center and Shelter 500 500

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 2 ULO
District 2 88,888 (88,888) -
BBI  Demolition 7 District 2 structures - 44,000 44,000
District 2 Beat Cop - 24,889 24,889
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh - 20,000 20,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 3 ULO
Allentown Community Development Corporation 3,000 3,000
Arlington Civic Council 4,000 4,000
Brashear Association, Inc 6,000 7,889 13,889
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 2,000 2,000
Children's Sickle Cell Foundation 3,000 3,000
District 3 projects 7,888 (7,888) -
Dollar Energy Fund, Inc 2,000 2,000
Elder-Ado, Inc 5,000 5,000
Hilltop Community Children's Center 2,000 2,000
Mt. Washington CDC 2,000 2,000
My Brother's Keeper 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women 2,000 2,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 2,000 2,000
Oakland Community Health Services 2,000 2,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Affiliate SIDS Alliance 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,000 2,000
Persad Center 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy (McKinley Park Project) 4,000 4,000
Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000 4,000
Saint John Vianney Parrish 2,000 2,000
Saint Pauls Benelovant Education & Missionary Institute 2,000 2,000
Sheperd Wellness Community 2,000 2,000
South Side Athletic Association 3,000 3,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Association 3,000 3,000
SS Slopes Neighborhood Association ($2K for God's Gym)5,000 5,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 2,000 2,000
Tree of Hope 3,000 3,000
Veterans Leadership Program 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 4 ULO
Beechview Manor 5,000 5,000
Brookline Meals on Wheels 10,000 10,000
Carrick-Overbrook Community Development Fund Council-Comprehensive Plan40,000 Title Change

Only
40,000

Creedmoor Court 5,000 5,000
District 4 Projects 13,888 (13,888) -
Elizabeth Seton Center - 13,889 13,889
Edler-Ado, Inc 15,000 15,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889
-

District 5 ULO
District 5 88,888 (88,888) -
31st Ward Community Action Group - 2,000 2,000
Aleph Institute - 5,000 5,000
Hazelwood Initiative - 30,000 30,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Seniors Nursing Program, Supplies- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Association on Aging - Mollies Kosher Meals on Wheels- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Community Center/Young Men & Women's Hebrew Ass'n- Freezer for food program- 5,000 5,000
Jewish Family & Childrens Services/Kosher Food Pantry- 3,389 3,389
Jewish Family & Children's Service Career Development- 2,500 2,500
Keystone Development Center - 15,000 15,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 5,000 5,000
Persad Center - 3,000 3,000
Riverview Tower Apartment - 5,500 5,500
Shepherd Wellness Community - 3,000 3,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,500 2,500
Tree of Hope - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 6 ULO
A for the People Training Institute 3,500 3,500
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 2,500 2,500
Bedford Dwellings 1,500 1,500
Bethlehem Haven of Pittsburgh 5,000 5,000
Center That C.A.R.E.S. 2,500 2,500
Central Northside Neighborhood Council 2,500 2,500
Community Human Services 2,500 2,500
District 6 Projects 28,388 (28,388) -
Dress for Success Pittsburgh 1,500 1,500
Freedom Unlimited 5,000 5,000
Hill Dance Academy Theatre 2,500 2,500
Legacy Arts Project 1,500 1,500
Bump Yes - 1,500 1,500
Northside Coalition for Fair Housing - 2,000 2,000
Schenley Heights Community Development Program - 4,000 4,000
Northshore Community Alliance - 1,000 1,000
North Shore Stars - 1,500 1,500
YMCA - 2,500 2,500
Bidwell Training Center - 5,000 5,000
Greater Hill District Consensus Group - 3,000 3,000
Hill District CDC - 3,889 3,889
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc - 4,000 4,000
National Council for Urban Peace & Justice 5,000 5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services 500 500
Northshore Community Alliance 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,000 1,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 5,000 5,000
Oakland Planning and Dev. 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Leadership Foundation Amachi 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 3,000 3,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 3,000 3,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 7 ULO
District 7 88,888 (88,888) -
Lawrenceville United - 10,000 10,000
Lawrenceville Corporation - 10,000 10,000
Boys & Girls Club - 5,000 5,000
I.W. Abel Place - 3,200 3,200
Polish Hill Civic Association - 10,000 10,000
Bloomfield Dev Corp - 4,000 4,000
Lville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 5,000 5,000
Senior Friends - 2,000 2,000
CYA (Bloomfield Senior Center) - 3,000 3,000
ELDI - 3,000 3,000
Pgh Mediation Center - 2,000 2,000
PA Resources Council - 2,000 2,000
Strong Women, Strong Girls - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 5,000 5,000
DPW-Lawrenceville Parks Improvement Project - 17,689 17,689
DPW-Speed Monitor - 5,000 5,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 8 ULO
District 8 88,888 (88,888) -
MGR Foundation - 5,000 5,000
Western PA Athletic Association - 5,000 5,000
Community Technical Assistance Center-Sustainable Business Fund- 5,000 5,000
Bloomfield Development Corp - 4,000 4,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Development Association - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Preservation Group - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Business Improvement District - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - 4,000 4,000
Steel Valley Authority - 3,000 3,000
Earthen Vessels Outreach - 2,000 2,000
Afro American Music Institute - 2,000 2,000
Community Human Services - 2,000 2,000
Catholic Youth Association of Pittsburgh - 2,000 2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry - 2,000 2,000
East Liberty Concerned Citizens - 2,000 2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank - 2,889 2,889
Jewish Association on Aging - Dietary Department - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Kosher Food - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Family and Childrens Services - Pantry - 2,000 2,000
Just Harvest Education Fund - 2,000 2,000
Lawrenceville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force - 2,000 2,000
Shepherd Wellness Community - 2,000 2,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 2,000 2,000
Wesley AME Charities - 2,000 2,000
Western PA Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Womens Center and Shelter - 2,000 2,000
Woung Men and Women's Hebrew Association/JCC - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 9 ULO
Poise Foundation-Hope Fund 88,888 88,888
Total Council ULO 799,992 8 800,000
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Project Description Current
Budget

Change +/
(-)

Amended
Budget

District 1 ULO
Angel's Place 1,000 1,000
Aviary 500 500
Brighton Heights Meals-On-Wheels 1,500 1,500
Brightwood Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Brightwood Civic Group 5,000 5,000
Carnegie Library - Woods Run Branch 1,000 1,000
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh - 10,000 10,000
District 1 Equipment 25,888 (25,888) -
East Allegheny Community Council 3,000 3,000
East Allegheny Community Council-Business District Improvements- 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizen's Council 2,000 2,000
East Northside Action Council 5,000 (5,000) -
Holy Wisdom Parish Food Bank 1,500 1,500
Lynn Williams Apartments 1,000 1,000
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal 1,000 1,000
Northside Chronicle 1,500 1,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,500 1,500
Northside Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000
Northview Heights Estate Manor 1,000 1,000
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Pittsburgh Project 1,000 1,000
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 1,000 1,000
Providence Connections, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000
Riverlife Task Force - 1,000 1,000
Riverview Manor 1,000 1,000
Saint Ambrose Manor 1,000 1,000
Sarah Heinz House 3,000 3,000
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000 5,000
St. Matthew's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
St. Michael's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
Steel City Boxing 3,000 3,000
Steelworkers Towers 1,000 1,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 500 500
Providence Connections - 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizens Council-Henderson Street Improvements- 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference- Housing Pre-Development Activities- 7,389 7,389
Tri Valley Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500
Troy Hill Citizens, Inc. 2,000 2,000
Women's Center and Shelter 500 500

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 2 ULO
District 2 88,888 (88,888) -
BBI  Demolition 7 District 2 structures - 44,000 44,000
District 2 Beat Cop - 24,889 24,889
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh - 20,000 20,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 3 ULO
Allentown Community Development Corporation 3,000 3,000
Arlington Civic Council 4,000 4,000
Brashear Association, Inc 6,000 7,889 13,889
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 2,000 2,000
Children's Sickle Cell Foundation 3,000 3,000
District 3 projects 7,888 (7,888) -
Dollar Energy Fund, Inc 2,000 2,000
Elder-Ado, Inc 5,000 5,000
Hilltop Community Children's Center 2,000 2,000
Mt. Washington CDC 2,000 2,000
My Brother's Keeper 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women 2,000 2,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 2,000 2,000
Oakland Community Health Services 2,000 2,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Affiliate SIDS Alliance 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,000 2,000
Persad Center 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy (McKinley Park Project) 4,000 4,000
Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000 4,000
Saint John Vianney Parrish 2,000 2,000
Saint Pauls Benelovant Education & Missionary Institute 2,000 2,000
Sheperd Wellness Community 2,000 2,000
South Side Athletic Association 3,000 3,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Association 3,000 3,000
SS Slopes Neighborhood Association ($2K for God's Gym)5,000 5,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 2,000 2,000
Tree of Hope 3,000 3,000
Veterans Leadership Program 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 4 ULO
Beechview Manor 5,000 5,000
Brookline Meals on Wheels 10,000 10,000
Carrick-Overbrook Community Development Fund Council-Comprehensive Plan40,000 Title Change

Only
40,000

Creedmoor Court 5,000 5,000
District 4 Projects 13,888 (13,888) -
Elizabeth Seton Center - 13,889 13,889
Edler-Ado, Inc 15,000 15,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889
-

District 5 ULO
District 5 88,888 (88,888) -
31st Ward Community Action Group - 2,000 2,000
Aleph Institute - 5,000 5,000
Hazelwood Initiative - 30,000 30,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Seniors Nursing Program, Supplies- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Association on Aging - Mollies Kosher Meals on Wheels- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Community Center/Young Men & Women's Hebrew Ass'n- Freezer for food program- 5,000 5,000
Jewish Family & Childrens Services/Kosher Food Pantry- 3,389 3,389
Jewish Family & Children's Service Career Development- 2,500 2,500
Keystone Development Center - 15,000 15,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 5,000 5,000
Persad Center - 3,000 3,000
Riverview Tower Apartment - 5,500 5,500
Shepherd Wellness Community - 3,000 3,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,500 2,500
Tree of Hope - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 6 ULO
A for the People Training Institute 3,500 3,500
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 2,500 2,500
Bedford Dwellings 1,500 1,500
Bethlehem Haven of Pittsburgh 5,000 5,000
Center That C.A.R.E.S. 2,500 2,500
Central Northside Neighborhood Council 2,500 2,500
Community Human Services 2,500 2,500
District 6 Projects 28,388 (28,388) -
Dress for Success Pittsburgh 1,500 1,500
Freedom Unlimited 5,000 5,000
Hill Dance Academy Theatre 2,500 2,500
Legacy Arts Project 1,500 1,500
Bump Yes - 1,500 1,500
Northside Coalition for Fair Housing - 2,000 2,000
Schenley Heights Community Development Program - 4,000 4,000
Northshore Community Alliance - 1,000 1,000
North Shore Stars - 1,500 1,500
YMCA - 2,500 2,500
Bidwell Training Center - 5,000 5,000
Greater Hill District Consensus Group - 3,000 3,000
Hill District CDC - 3,889 3,889
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc - 4,000 4,000
National Council for Urban Peace & Justice 5,000 5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services 500 500
Northshore Community Alliance 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,000 1,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 5,000 5,000
Oakland Planning and Dev. 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Leadership Foundation Amachi 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 3,000 3,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 3,000 3,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 7 ULO
District 7 88,888 (88,888) -
Lawrenceville United - 10,000 10,000
Lawrenceville Corporation - 10,000 10,000
Boys & Girls Club - 5,000 5,000
I.W. Abel Place - 3,200 3,200
Polish Hill Civic Association - 10,000 10,000
Bloomfield Dev Corp - 4,000 4,000
Lville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 5,000 5,000
Senior Friends - 2,000 2,000
CYA (Bloomfield Senior Center) - 3,000 3,000
ELDI - 3,000 3,000
Pgh Mediation Center - 2,000 2,000
PA Resources Council - 2,000 2,000
Strong Women, Strong Girls - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 5,000 5,000
DPW-Lawrenceville Parks Improvement Project - 17,689 17,689
DPW-Speed Monitor - 5,000 5,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 8 ULO
District 8 88,888 (88,888) -
MGR Foundation - 5,000 5,000
Western PA Athletic Association - 5,000 5,000
Community Technical Assistance Center-Sustainable Business Fund- 5,000 5,000
Bloomfield Development Corp - 4,000 4,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Development Association - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Preservation Group - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Business Improvement District - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - 4,000 4,000
Steel Valley Authority - 3,000 3,000
Earthen Vessels Outreach - 2,000 2,000
Afro American Music Institute - 2,000 2,000
Community Human Services - 2,000 2,000
Catholic Youth Association of Pittsburgh - 2,000 2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry - 2,000 2,000
East Liberty Concerned Citizens - 2,000 2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank - 2,889 2,889
Jewish Association on Aging - Dietary Department - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Kosher Food - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Family and Childrens Services - Pantry - 2,000 2,000
Just Harvest Education Fund - 2,000 2,000
Lawrenceville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force - 2,000 2,000
Shepherd Wellness Community - 2,000 2,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 2,000 2,000
Wesley AME Charities - 2,000 2,000
Western PA Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Womens Center and Shelter - 2,000 2,000
Woung Men and Women's Hebrew Association/JCC - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 9 ULO
Poise Foundation-Hope Fund 88,888 88,888
Total Council ULO 799,992 8 800,000
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Project Description Current
Budget

Change +/
(-)
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Budget

District 1 ULO
Angel's Place 1,000 1,000
Aviary 500 500
Brighton Heights Meals-On-Wheels 1,500 1,500
Brightwood Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Brightwood Civic Group 5,000 5,000
Carnegie Library - Woods Run Branch 1,000 1,000
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh - 10,000 10,000
District 1 Equipment 25,888 (25,888) -
East Allegheny Community Council 3,000 3,000
East Allegheny Community Council-Business District Improvements- 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizen's Council 2,000 2,000
East Northside Action Council 5,000 (5,000) -
Holy Wisdom Parish Food Bank 1,500 1,500
Lynn Williams Apartments 1,000 1,000
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal 1,000 1,000
Northside Chronicle 1,500 1,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,500 1,500
Northside Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000
Northview Heights Estate Manor 1,000 1,000
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Pittsburgh Project 1,000 1,000
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 1,000 1,000
Providence Connections, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000
Riverlife Task Force - 1,000 1,000
Riverview Manor 1,000 1,000
Saint Ambrose Manor 1,000 1,000
Sarah Heinz House 3,000 3,000
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000 5,000
St. Matthew's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
St. Michael's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
Steel City Boxing 3,000 3,000
Steelworkers Towers 1,000 1,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 500 500
Providence Connections - 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizens Council-Henderson Street Improvements- 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference- Housing Pre-Development Activities- 7,389 7,389
Tri Valley Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500
Troy Hill Citizens, Inc. 2,000 2,000
Women's Center and Shelter 500 500

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 2 ULO
District 2 88,888 (88,888) -
BBI  Demolition 7 District 2 structures - 44,000 44,000
District 2 Beat Cop - 24,889 24,889
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh - 20,000 20,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 3 ULO
Allentown Community Development Corporation 3,000 3,000
Arlington Civic Council 4,000 4,000
Brashear Association, Inc 6,000 7,889 13,889
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 2,000 2,000
Children's Sickle Cell Foundation 3,000 3,000
District 3 projects 7,888 (7,888) -
Dollar Energy Fund, Inc 2,000 2,000
Elder-Ado, Inc 5,000 5,000
Hilltop Community Children's Center 2,000 2,000
Mt. Washington CDC 2,000 2,000
My Brother's Keeper 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women 2,000 2,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 2,000 2,000
Oakland Community Health Services 2,000 2,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Affiliate SIDS Alliance 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,000 2,000
Persad Center 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy (McKinley Park Project) 4,000 4,000
Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000 4,000
Saint John Vianney Parrish 2,000 2,000
Saint Pauls Benelovant Education & Missionary Institute 2,000 2,000
Sheperd Wellness Community 2,000 2,000
South Side Athletic Association 3,000 3,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Association 3,000 3,000
SS Slopes Neighborhood Association ($2K for God's Gym)5,000 5,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 2,000 2,000
Tree of Hope 3,000 3,000
Veterans Leadership Program 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 4 ULO
Beechview Manor 5,000 5,000
Brookline Meals on Wheels 10,000 10,000
Carrick-Overbrook Community Development Fund Council-Comprehensive Plan40,000 Title Change

Only
40,000

Creedmoor Court 5,000 5,000
District 4 Projects 13,888 (13,888) -
Elizabeth Seton Center - 13,889 13,889
Edler-Ado, Inc 15,000 15,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889
-

District 5 ULO
District 5 88,888 (88,888) -
31st Ward Community Action Group - 2,000 2,000
Aleph Institute - 5,000 5,000
Hazelwood Initiative - 30,000 30,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Seniors Nursing Program, Supplies- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Association on Aging - Mollies Kosher Meals on Wheels- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Community Center/Young Men & Women's Hebrew Ass'n- Freezer for food program- 5,000 5,000
Jewish Family & Childrens Services/Kosher Food Pantry- 3,389 3,389
Jewish Family & Children's Service Career Development- 2,500 2,500
Keystone Development Center - 15,000 15,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 5,000 5,000
Persad Center - 3,000 3,000
Riverview Tower Apartment - 5,500 5,500
Shepherd Wellness Community - 3,000 3,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,500 2,500
Tree of Hope - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 6 ULO
A for the People Training Institute 3,500 3,500
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 2,500 2,500
Bedford Dwellings 1,500 1,500
Bethlehem Haven of Pittsburgh 5,000 5,000
Center That C.A.R.E.S. 2,500 2,500
Central Northside Neighborhood Council 2,500 2,500
Community Human Services 2,500 2,500
District 6 Projects 28,388 (28,388) -
Dress for Success Pittsburgh 1,500 1,500
Freedom Unlimited 5,000 5,000
Hill Dance Academy Theatre 2,500 2,500
Legacy Arts Project 1,500 1,500
Bump Yes - 1,500 1,500
Northside Coalition for Fair Housing - 2,000 2,000
Schenley Heights Community Development Program - 4,000 4,000
Northshore Community Alliance - 1,000 1,000
North Shore Stars - 1,500 1,500
YMCA - 2,500 2,500
Bidwell Training Center - 5,000 5,000
Greater Hill District Consensus Group - 3,000 3,000
Hill District CDC - 3,889 3,889
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc - 4,000 4,000
National Council for Urban Peace & Justice 5,000 5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services 500 500
Northshore Community Alliance 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,000 1,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 5,000 5,000
Oakland Planning and Dev. 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Leadership Foundation Amachi 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 3,000 3,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 3,000 3,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 7 ULO
District 7 88,888 (88,888) -
Lawrenceville United - 10,000 10,000
Lawrenceville Corporation - 10,000 10,000
Boys & Girls Club - 5,000 5,000
I.W. Abel Place - 3,200 3,200
Polish Hill Civic Association - 10,000 10,000
Bloomfield Dev Corp - 4,000 4,000
Lville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 5,000 5,000
Senior Friends - 2,000 2,000
CYA (Bloomfield Senior Center) - 3,000 3,000
ELDI - 3,000 3,000
Pgh Mediation Center - 2,000 2,000
PA Resources Council - 2,000 2,000
Strong Women, Strong Girls - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 5,000 5,000
DPW-Lawrenceville Parks Improvement Project - 17,689 17,689
DPW-Speed Monitor - 5,000 5,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 8 ULO
District 8 88,888 (88,888) -
MGR Foundation - 5,000 5,000
Western PA Athletic Association - 5,000 5,000
Community Technical Assistance Center-Sustainable Business Fund- 5,000 5,000
Bloomfield Development Corp - 4,000 4,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Development Association - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Preservation Group - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Business Improvement District - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - 4,000 4,000
Steel Valley Authority - 3,000 3,000
Earthen Vessels Outreach - 2,000 2,000
Afro American Music Institute - 2,000 2,000
Community Human Services - 2,000 2,000
Catholic Youth Association of Pittsburgh - 2,000 2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry - 2,000 2,000
East Liberty Concerned Citizens - 2,000 2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank - 2,889 2,889
Jewish Association on Aging - Dietary Department - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Kosher Food - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Family and Childrens Services - Pantry - 2,000 2,000
Just Harvest Education Fund - 2,000 2,000
Lawrenceville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force - 2,000 2,000
Shepherd Wellness Community - 2,000 2,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 2,000 2,000
Wesley AME Charities - 2,000 2,000
Western PA Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Womens Center and Shelter - 2,000 2,000
Woung Men and Women's Hebrew Association/JCC - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 9 ULO
Poise Foundation-Hope Fund 88,888 88,888
Total Council ULO 799,992 8 800,000
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Project Description Current
Budget

Change +/
(-)

Amended
Budget

District 1 ULO
Angel's Place 1,000 1,000
Aviary 500 500
Brighton Heights Meals-On-Wheels 1,500 1,500
Brightwood Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Brightwood Civic Group 5,000 5,000
Carnegie Library - Woods Run Branch 1,000 1,000
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh - 10,000 10,000
District 1 Equipment 25,888 (25,888) -
East Allegheny Community Council 3,000 3,000
East Allegheny Community Council-Business District Improvements- 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizen's Council 2,000 2,000
East Northside Action Council 5,000 (5,000) -
Holy Wisdom Parish Food Bank 1,500 1,500
Lynn Williams Apartments 1,000 1,000
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal 1,000 1,000
Northside Chronicle 1,500 1,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,500 1,500
Northside Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000
Northview Heights Estate Manor 1,000 1,000
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Pittsburgh Project 1,000 1,000
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 1,000 1,000
Providence Connections, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000
Riverlife Task Force - 1,000 1,000
Riverview Manor 1,000 1,000
Saint Ambrose Manor 1,000 1,000
Sarah Heinz House 3,000 3,000
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000 5,000
St. Matthew's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
St. Michael's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
Steel City Boxing 3,000 3,000
Steelworkers Towers 1,000 1,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 500 500
Providence Connections - 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizens Council-Henderson Street Improvements- 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference- Housing Pre-Development Activities- 7,389 7,389
Tri Valley Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500
Troy Hill Citizens, Inc. 2,000 2,000
Women's Center and Shelter 500 500

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 2 ULO
District 2 88,888 (88,888) -
BBI  Demolition 7 District 2 structures - 44,000 44,000
District 2 Beat Cop - 24,889 24,889
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh - 20,000 20,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 3 ULO
Allentown Community Development Corporation 3,000 3,000
Arlington Civic Council 4,000 4,000
Brashear Association, Inc 6,000 7,889 13,889
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 2,000 2,000
Children's Sickle Cell Foundation 3,000 3,000
District 3 projects 7,888 (7,888) -
Dollar Energy Fund, Inc 2,000 2,000
Elder-Ado, Inc 5,000 5,000
Hilltop Community Children's Center 2,000 2,000
Mt. Washington CDC 2,000 2,000
My Brother's Keeper 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women 2,000 2,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 2,000 2,000
Oakland Community Health Services 2,000 2,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Affiliate SIDS Alliance 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,000 2,000
Persad Center 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy (McKinley Park Project) 4,000 4,000
Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000 4,000
Saint John Vianney Parrish 2,000 2,000
Saint Pauls Benelovant Education & Missionary Institute 2,000 2,000
Sheperd Wellness Community 2,000 2,000
South Side Athletic Association 3,000 3,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Association 3,000 3,000
SS Slopes Neighborhood Association ($2K for God's Gym)5,000 5,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 2,000 2,000
Tree of Hope 3,000 3,000
Veterans Leadership Program 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 4 ULO
Beechview Manor 5,000 5,000
Brookline Meals on Wheels 10,000 10,000
Carrick-Overbrook Community Development Fund Council-Comprehensive Plan40,000 Title Change

Only
40,000

Creedmoor Court 5,000 5,000
District 4 Projects 13,888 (13,888) -
Elizabeth Seton Center - 13,889 13,889
Edler-Ado, Inc 15,000 15,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889
-

District 5 ULO
District 5 88,888 (88,888) -
31st Ward Community Action Group - 2,000 2,000
Aleph Institute - 5,000 5,000
Hazelwood Initiative - 30,000 30,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Seniors Nursing Program, Supplies- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Association on Aging - Mollies Kosher Meals on Wheels- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Community Center/Young Men & Women's Hebrew Ass'n- Freezer for food program- 5,000 5,000
Jewish Family & Childrens Services/Kosher Food Pantry- 3,389 3,389
Jewish Family & Children's Service Career Development- 2,500 2,500
Keystone Development Center - 15,000 15,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 5,000 5,000
Persad Center - 3,000 3,000
Riverview Tower Apartment - 5,500 5,500
Shepherd Wellness Community - 3,000 3,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,500 2,500
Tree of Hope - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 6 ULO
A for the People Training Institute 3,500 3,500
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 2,500 2,500
Bedford Dwellings 1,500 1,500
Bethlehem Haven of Pittsburgh 5,000 5,000
Center That C.A.R.E.S. 2,500 2,500
Central Northside Neighborhood Council 2,500 2,500
Community Human Services 2,500 2,500
District 6 Projects 28,388 (28,388) -
Dress for Success Pittsburgh 1,500 1,500
Freedom Unlimited 5,000 5,000
Hill Dance Academy Theatre 2,500 2,500
Legacy Arts Project 1,500 1,500
Bump Yes - 1,500 1,500
Northside Coalition for Fair Housing - 2,000 2,000
Schenley Heights Community Development Program - 4,000 4,000
Northshore Community Alliance - 1,000 1,000
North Shore Stars - 1,500 1,500
YMCA - 2,500 2,500
Bidwell Training Center - 5,000 5,000
Greater Hill District Consensus Group - 3,000 3,000
Hill District CDC - 3,889 3,889
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc - 4,000 4,000
National Council for Urban Peace & Justice 5,000 5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services 500 500
Northshore Community Alliance 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,000 1,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 5,000 5,000
Oakland Planning and Dev. 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Leadership Foundation Amachi 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 3,000 3,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 3,000 3,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 7 ULO
District 7 88,888 (88,888) -
Lawrenceville United - 10,000 10,000
Lawrenceville Corporation - 10,000 10,000
Boys & Girls Club - 5,000 5,000
I.W. Abel Place - 3,200 3,200
Polish Hill Civic Association - 10,000 10,000
Bloomfield Dev Corp - 4,000 4,000
Lville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 5,000 5,000
Senior Friends - 2,000 2,000
CYA (Bloomfield Senior Center) - 3,000 3,000
ELDI - 3,000 3,000
Pgh Mediation Center - 2,000 2,000
PA Resources Council - 2,000 2,000
Strong Women, Strong Girls - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 5,000 5,000
DPW-Lawrenceville Parks Improvement Project - 17,689 17,689
DPW-Speed Monitor - 5,000 5,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 8 ULO
District 8 88,888 (88,888) -
MGR Foundation - 5,000 5,000
Western PA Athletic Association - 5,000 5,000
Community Technical Assistance Center-Sustainable Business Fund- 5,000 5,000
Bloomfield Development Corp - 4,000 4,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Development Association - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Preservation Group - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Business Improvement District - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - 4,000 4,000
Steel Valley Authority - 3,000 3,000
Earthen Vessels Outreach - 2,000 2,000
Afro American Music Institute - 2,000 2,000
Community Human Services - 2,000 2,000
Catholic Youth Association of Pittsburgh - 2,000 2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry - 2,000 2,000
East Liberty Concerned Citizens - 2,000 2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank - 2,889 2,889
Jewish Association on Aging - Dietary Department - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Kosher Food - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Family and Childrens Services - Pantry - 2,000 2,000
Just Harvest Education Fund - 2,000 2,000
Lawrenceville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force - 2,000 2,000
Shepherd Wellness Community - 2,000 2,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 2,000 2,000
Wesley AME Charities - 2,000 2,000
Western PA Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Womens Center and Shelter - 2,000 2,000
Woung Men and Women's Hebrew Association/JCC - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 9 ULO
Poise Foundation-Hope Fund 88,888 88,888
Total Council ULO 799,992 8 800,000
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(-)
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Budget

District 1 ULO
Angel's Place 1,000 1,000
Aviary 500 500
Brighton Heights Meals-On-Wheels 1,500 1,500
Brightwood Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Brightwood Civic Group 5,000 5,000
Carnegie Library - Woods Run Branch 1,000 1,000
Children's Museum of Pittsburgh - 10,000 10,000
District 1 Equipment 25,888 (25,888) -
East Allegheny Community Council 3,000 3,000
East Allegheny Community Council-Business District Improvements- 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizen's Council 2,000 2,000
East Northside Action Council 5,000 (5,000) -
Holy Wisdom Parish Food Bank 1,500 1,500
Lynn Williams Apartments 1,000 1,000
New Hope for Neighborhood Renewal 1,000 1,000
Northside Chronicle 1,500 1,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,500 1,500
Northside Public Safety Council 1,000 1,000
Northview Heights Estate Manor 1,000 1,000
Perry Hilltop Citizens Council, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Pittsburgh Project 1,000 1,000
Pressley High Rise Tenant Council 1,000 1,000
Providence Connections, Inc. 1,000 1,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 1,000 1,000
Riverlife Task Force - 1,000 1,000
Riverview Manor 1,000 1,000
Saint Ambrose Manor 1,000 1,000
Sarah Heinz House 3,000 3,000
Spring Hill Civic League 5,000 5,000
St. Matthew's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
St. Michael's Food Bank 4,000 4,000
Steel City Boxing 3,000 3,000
Steelworkers Towers 1,000 1,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 500 500
Providence Connections - 5,000 5,000
Fineview Citizens Council-Henderson Street Improvements- 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference- Housing Pre-Development Activities- 7,389 7,389
Tri Valley Athletic Association 2,000 2,000
Tri-Hill Valley Meals on Wheels 1,500 1,500
Troy Hill Citizens, Inc. 2,000 2,000
Women's Center and Shelter 500 500

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 2 ULO
District 2 88,888 (88,888) -
BBI  Demolition 7 District 2 structures - 44,000 44,000
District 2 Beat Cop - 24,889 24,889
Rebuilding Together Pittsburgh - 20,000 20,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 3 ULO
Allentown Community Development Corporation 3,000 3,000
Arlington Civic Council 4,000 4,000
Brashear Association, Inc 6,000 7,889 13,889
Center for Victims of Violent Crimes 2,000 2,000
Children's Sickle Cell Foundation 3,000 3,000
District 3 projects 7,888 (7,888) -
Dollar Energy Fund, Inc 2,000 2,000
Elder-Ado, Inc 5,000 5,000
Hilltop Community Children's Center 2,000 2,000
Mt. Washington CDC 2,000 2,000
My Brother's Keeper 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women 2,000 2,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 2,000 2,000
Oakland Community Health Services 2,000 2,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Affiliate SIDS Alliance 2,000 2,000
Pennsylvania Resource Council 2,000 2,000
Persad Center 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy (McKinley Park Project) 4,000 4,000
Saint Clair Athletic Association 4,000 4,000
Saint John Vianney Parrish 2,000 2,000
Saint Pauls Benelovant Education & Missionary Institute 2,000 2,000
Sheperd Wellness Community 2,000 2,000
South Side Athletic Association 3,000 3,000
South Side Saber's Youth Football Association 3,000 3,000
SS Slopes Neighborhood Association ($2K for God's Gym)5,000 5,000
Strong Women Strong Girls 2,000 2,000
Tree of Hope 3,000 3,000
Veterans Leadership Program 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 4 ULO
Beechview Manor 5,000 5,000
Brookline Meals on Wheels 10,000 10,000
Carrick-Overbrook Community Development Fund Council-Comprehensive Plan40,000 Title Change

Only
40,000

Creedmoor Court 5,000 5,000
District 4 Projects 13,888 (13,888) -
Elizabeth Seton Center - 13,889 13,889
Edler-Ado, Inc 15,000 15,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889
-

District 5 ULO
District 5 88,888 (88,888) -
31st Ward Community Action Group - 2,000 2,000
Aleph Institute - 5,000 5,000
Hazelwood Initiative - 30,000 30,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Seniors Nursing Program, Supplies- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Association on Aging - Mollies Kosher Meals on Wheels- 2,500 2,500
Jewish Community Center/Young Men & Women's Hebrew Ass'n- Freezer for food program- 5,000 5,000
Jewish Family & Childrens Services/Kosher Food Pantry- 3,389 3,389
Jewish Family & Children's Service Career Development- 2,500 2,500
Keystone Development Center - 15,000 15,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 5,000 5,000
Persad Center - 3,000 3,000
Riverview Tower Apartment - 5,500 5,500
Shepherd Wellness Community - 3,000 3,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,500 2,500
Tree of Hope - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 6 ULO
A for the People Training Institute 3,500 3,500
Amani Christian Community Development Corp. 2,500 2,500
Bedford Dwellings 1,500 1,500
Bethlehem Haven of Pittsburgh 5,000 5,000
Center That C.A.R.E.S. 2,500 2,500
Central Northside Neighborhood Council 2,500 2,500
Community Human Services 2,500 2,500
District 6 Projects 28,388 (28,388) -
Dress for Success Pittsburgh 1,500 1,500
Freedom Unlimited 5,000 5,000
Hill Dance Academy Theatre 2,500 2,500
Legacy Arts Project 1,500 1,500
Bump Yes - 1,500 1,500
Northside Coalition for Fair Housing - 2,000 2,000
Schenley Heights Community Development Program - 4,000 4,000
Northshore Community Alliance - 1,000 1,000
North Shore Stars - 1,500 1,500
YMCA - 2,500 2,500
Bidwell Training Center - 5,000 5,000
Greater Hill District Consensus Group - 3,000 3,000
Hill District CDC - 3,889 3,889
Catholic Charities, Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc - 4,000 4,000
National Council for Urban Peace & Justice 5,000 5,000
Neighborhood Legal Services 500 500
Northshore Community Alliance 2,500 2,500
Northside Leadership Conference 1,000 1,000
Oakland Business Improvement District 5,000 5,000
Oakland Planning and Dev. 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Leadership Foundation Amachi 5,000 5,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy 3,000 3,000
Reading is Fundamental of Pittsburgh 3,000 3,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 7 ULO
District 7 88,888 (88,888) -
Lawrenceville United - 10,000 10,000
Lawrenceville Corporation - 10,000 10,000
Boys & Girls Club - 5,000 5,000
I.W. Abel Place - 3,200 3,200
Polish Hill Civic Association - 10,000 10,000
Bloomfield Dev Corp - 4,000 4,000
Lville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 5,000 5,000
Senior Friends - 2,000 2,000
CYA (Bloomfield Senior Center) - 3,000 3,000
ELDI - 3,000 3,000
Pgh Mediation Center - 2,000 2,000
PA Resources Council - 2,000 2,000
Strong Women, Strong Girls - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 5,000 5,000
DPW-Lawrenceville Parks Improvement Project - 17,689 17,689
DPW-Speed Monitor - 5,000 5,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 8 ULO
District 8 88,888 (88,888) -
MGR Foundation - 5,000 5,000
Western PA Athletic Association - 5,000 5,000
Community Technical Assistance Center-Sustainable Business Fund- 5,000 5,000
Bloomfield Development Corp - 4,000 4,000
Bloomfield Citizens Council - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Development Association - 4,000 4,000
Friendship Preservation Group - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Business Improvement District - 4,000 4,000
Oakland Planning and Development Corporation - 4,000 4,000
Steel Valley Authority - 3,000 3,000
Earthen Vessels Outreach - 2,000 2,000
Afro American Music Institute - 2,000 2,000
Community Human Services - 2,000 2,000
Catholic Youth Association of Pittsburgh - 2,000 2,000
East End Cooperative Ministry - 2,000 2,000
East Liberty Concerned Citizens - 2,000 2,000
Greater Pittsburgh Community Food Bank - 2,889 2,889
Jewish Association on Aging - Dietary Department - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Association on Aging - Kosher Food - 2,000 2,000
Jewish Family and Childrens Services - Pantry - 2,000 2,000
Just Harvest Education Fund - 2,000 2,000
Lawrenceville-Bloomfield Meals on Wheels - 2,000 2,000
National Council of Jewish Women - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Action Against Rape - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh Parks Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Pittsburgh AIDS Task Force - 2,000 2,000
Shepherd Wellness Community - 2,000 2,000
Squirrel Hill Health Center - 2,000 2,000
Union Project - 2,000 2,000
Wesley AME Charities - 2,000 2,000
Western PA Conservancy - 2,000 2,000
Womens Center and Shelter - 2,000 2,000
Woung Men and Women's Hebrew Association/JCC - 2,000 2,000

Total: 88,888 1 88,889

District 9 ULO
Poise Foundation-Hope Fund 88,888 88,888
Total Council ULO 799,992 8 800,000

In all other respects, Resolution No. 908, effective January 1, 2011, remains unchanged and in full force and
effect.
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